
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0945

Status:Type: Resolution Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/28/2015

Title: Approving and authorizing the City Manager to enter into a Transit Services Amendment to the
Intergovernmental Agreement with the Regional Public Transportation Authority for fixed bus, Dial-a-
Ride and RideChoice and ADA Platinum Pass transit services. The estimated cost of transit services
for FY 15/16 is $15,438,407.  Regional funds provide $10,582,032 for the services and the City's
General Fund covers the remaining $4,856,375. (Citywide)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approving and authorizing the City Manager to enter into a Transit Services Amendment to the
Intergovernmental Agreement with the Regional Public Transportation Authority for fixed bus, Dial-a-
Ride and RideChoice and ADA Platinum Pass transit services. The estimated cost of transit services
for FY 15/16 is $15,438,407.  Regional funds provide $10,582,032 for the services and the City's
General Fund covers the remaining $4,856,375. (Citywide)

City of Mesa Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

